11

12

161718

19 20

21

23

22

2425

[Renew Funding for Metropolitan Community Foundation's Shower]

Urging the Mayor's Office of Community Development to fully renew funding for Metropolitan Community Foundation's Shower Project and to fully fund its new case management program.

WHEREAS, Since 1997, The Metropolitan Community Foundation (MCF) has provided food, showers and practical survival support services to thousands of San Francisco's most impoverished, underserved and marginalized communities, and

WHEREAS, These communities include homeless individuals and families of all ages, ranging from young children to seniors, individuals living with HIV/AIDS, and individuals escaping domestic violence, physical violence and discrimination, and

WHEREAS, MCF is an exemplary neighborhood organization, community member and philanthropic non-profit that serve individuals entrapped in extreme poverty in the Castro and Mission neighborhoods, and

WHEREAS, MCF mobilizes hundreds of volunteers that reflect the diversity of the City to augment minimal staff at the foundation and to assist providing services to needy, and

WHEREAS, Renewed funding and the continuation of this critical Shower program will reduce the suffering of the City's most vulnerable citizens and provide a crucial springboard to transition individuals and families from homelessness to permanent housing and adequate social, educational and employment services; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco Urging the Mayor's Office of Community Development to fully renew funding for Metropolitan Community Foundation's Shower Project and to fully fund its new case management program.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	050195	Date Passed:
		nmunity Development to fully renew funding for wer Project and to fully fund its new case management
February 8, 2005	Board of Supervisors	– ADOPTED
	Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier McGoldrick, Peskin, Excused: 1 - Mirkarin	
÷		
F	ile No. 050195	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 8, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Sent L.2
	i Pilitaria di Artica di Caratta di Armanda (Artica) di Armanda (Artica) di Armanda (Artica) di Armanda (Artic Artica)	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Date: February 18, 2005

Mayor Gavin Newsom

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Clerk of the Board

Date Approved